GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

INVITATION FOR BIDS

The Chairman, Road Development Authority Regional Procurement Committee (C.P.), on behalf of the Road
Development Authority (RDA), Invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the projects described

below.

Details of Supply Contracts

Contract No

Contract Name

DS Division

Amount of
Engineering
Estimate
(without 20%
OH & Profit &
Contingencies)
Rs.Mn

Amount of Bid
Security Rs.

Contract
Period
(Calende
r days)

Non
Refundable
tender fee
(without
Tax)

01

RDA/CP/PD/
2024/22

Supply & Delivery of
Asphalt Wearing Course
675 M.Tons for
Pethiyagoda road with
Part of Udawela road
from Kadulugoda (0+000-
1+425)km

Hatharaliyadda

13.1

237,000.00

90

4,700.00

02

RDA/CP/PD/
2024/23

Supply & Delivery of
Asphalt Wearing Course
230 M.Tons for
Kivulathanna
Tholabowathenna
Aponsuwatta road (0+000
to 3+300) km

Pathahewaheta

4.5

81,000.00

90

2,100.00

03

RDA/CP/PD/
2024/24

Supply & Delivery of
Asphalt Wearing Course
460 M.Tons for Matale
[lukumbura Laggala
Road (9+470 — 10+470)

Rattota

9.6

173,000.00

90

4,400.00

04

RDA/CP/PD/
2024/25

Supply & Delivery of
Asphalt Binder Course
700 M.Tons for
Belaganwewa Hebarawa
Wilgamuwa Road
(7+000-7+300 & 7+600-
7+950)km

Wilgamuwa

16

288,000.00

90

6,000.00

05

RDA/CP/PD/
2024/26

Supply & Delivery of
Asphalt Binder Course
700 M.Tons for
Belaganwewa Hebarawa
Wilgamuwa Road
(6+415-7+000)km

Wilgamuwa

16

288,000.00

90

6,000.00

06

RDA/CP/PD/
2024/27

Supply & Delivery of
Asphalt Binder Course
780 M.Tons for
Dunsinane -Pundaluoya
Road (4+200 -6+000)

Nuwara Eliya

16.6

300,000.00

120

6,100.00




Supply & Delivery of

Asphalt Binder Course
07 | RDA/CPIPD/ | 780 M Tons for Nuwara Eliya 16.6 300,000.00 120 6,100.00
2024/28 .
Dunsinane -Pundaluoya
Road (6+000 -7+800)
Supply & Delivery of
Asphalt Binder Course
08 g’()éﬁjg /PD/" | 780 M.Tons for Nuwara Eliya 16.6 300,000.00 | 120 | 6,100.00

Dunsinane -Pundaluoya
Road (7+800 -9+600)

3.

4.

5.

Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB).

Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid- Security for the amount given in the above table. It shall be valid up to 01.08.2024.

The bids without Bid- Security will be rejected.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from the following offices from 03.05.2024 to 10.05.2024, during

¢ Provincial Director (CP), Road Development Authority, Asgiriva ,Kandy

081-2232119
081-2226150

Fax No. 081-2237931

Email

pdeentral 1 23@email.com

Interested bidders may inspect the biding documents free of charge during office hours and complete set of Bidding
Document shall be purchased on submission of a written application and valid cash deposit slip of non - refundable
fee mentioned in above table to Provincial Director (CP), Road Development Authority, Asgiriya, Kandy from
03.05.2024 to 10.05.2024during 09:00hrs to 15:00 hrs.

As per the public contract Act No.3 of 1987, bids which are more than Rs. 5 Mn shall be accompanied with the copy
of registration form of the Registrar of Public Contract.

A complete set of bidding documents shall be delivered on or before 14.00 hrs on 13.05.2024 by hand or Registered
post in duplicate with the Copy of registration form of the Registar of Public Contract, to the Provincial Director’s
Office, Asgiriya, Kandy. Offers shall be marked on top left hand corner of the envelope the Contract Name and
Number. Late bids will be rejected unopened. Bids will be opened at 14.30 hrs on the same day in the presence of
the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend.

09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs.
T.P.
6.
7.
8.
Chairman,

Regional Procurement Committee (Central Province)
Provincial Director’s Office,

Road Development Authority,
P.O.Box 100, Asgiriya, Kandy.




